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<Start of Change 1>
[bookmark: _Hlk199235007]9.x.3.6	Scheduling availability of UE during L1-CLI-RSSI measurements 
Scheduling availability restrictions when the UE is performing L1-CLI-RSSI are described in the following clause.
9.X.3.6.1	Scheduling availability of UE performing L1-CLI-RSSI measurement on FR1
The following scheduling restriction applies due to the L1-CLI-RSSI measurement: 
· The UE is not expected to transmit PUCCH/PUSCH/SRS on OFDM symbols on which the UE performs L1-CLI-RSSI measurements.
[When TDD intra-band carrier aggregation is configured, the scheduling restrictions on serving cell where CLI measurements are performed apply on all serving cells in the same band on the symbols that fully or partially overlap with restricted symbols.
When intra-band non-contiguous carrier aggregation is configured for a UE indicating intraBandNR-CA-non-collocated-r18 and if nonCollocatedTypeNR-CA-r18 is not provided, there are no scheduling restrictions on FR1 serving cell(s) to be measured and configured on the non-contiguous CC(s) in the same band. Otherwise, the scheduling restrictions on serving cell where CLI measurements are performed apply on all serving cells in the same band on the symbols that fully or partially overlap with restricted symbols if nonCollocatedTypeNR-CA-r18 is provided.]

9.X.3.6.2	Scheduling availability of UE performing L1-CLI-RSSI measurement on FR2
The following scheduling restriction applies due to the L1-CLI-RSSI measurement: 
· The UE is not expected to transmit PUCCH/PUSCH/SRS on OFDM symbols on which the UE performs L1-CLI-RSSI measurements.
· The UE is not expected to receive PDCCH/PDSCH/CSI-RS for tracking/CSI-RS for CQI on OFDM symbols on which the UE performs L1-CLI-RSSI measurements when RSSI resources are not TypeD QCL-ed with PDCCH/PDSCH/CSI-RS.
[When TDD intra-band carrier aggregation is configured, the scheduling restrictions on serving cell where CLI measurements are performed apply on all serving cells in the same band on the symbols that fully or partially overlap with restricted symbols.]
<End of Change 1>

